
10/11/2016

 3:54:49PM

Palm Beach County Fleet Management 

Asset Maintenance History

Asset: 10156534 2006 THOMAS 1418N Bus, Bookmobile

Workorder: 635439

 Meter Reading: 0

In Date: 03/07/2006 Close Date: 03/07/2006

Labor

Hours

Parts

Description Quantity

TAG CHG          03/07/06Problem: 

Tag Chg          03/07/06- VEHICLE TAG CHARGE  1.00

Parts Charge:  Labor Charge:   51.85  0.00

Workorder: 635620

 Meter Reading: 824

In Date: 03/10/2006 Close Date: 03/16/2006

Labor

Hours

Parts

Description Quantity

CHECK INProblem: 

Ch In(Lots Of Issues)- 

Shop Supplies- 

 12.00 15/40  OIL  1.00
SHOP SUPPLIES  1.00

Parts Charge:  Labor Charge:   4.34  600.00

Workorder: 636396

 Meter Reading: 824

In Date: 03/28/2006 Close Date: 03/30/2006

Labor

Hours

Parts

Description Quantity

GEN. WON'T STARTProblem: 

R&R Battery For Generator And Traced Out Draw- 

Shop Supplies- 

 1.00 HP31D BATTERY GROUP 31 STUD  1.00
SHOP SUPPLIES  1.00

Parts Charge:  Labor Charge:   70.25  50.00

Workorder: 636475

 Meter Reading: 0

In Date: 03/28/2006 Close Date: 03/28/2006

Labor

Hours

Parts

Description Quantity

MAKE & APPLY DECALS. CHECK FLUIDS, BELTS, AND OPERProblem: 

Make & Apply Decals. Check Fluids, Belts, And 

Operation As Applicable.

-  1.00

Parts Charge:  Labor Charge:   0.00  50.00

Workorder: 639504

 Meter Reading: 824

In Date: 05/18/2006 Close Date: 05/25/2006

Labor

Hours

Parts

Description Quantity

WIRE RADIO TO ACC. SIDE OF IGNITIONProblem: 

Wire Radio To Acc. Side Of Ign Switch.- 

Shop Supplies- 

 2.00 SHOP SUPPLIES  1.00
80865 FUSEHOLDER IMPERIAL 80865  1.00

Parts Charge:  Labor Charge:   7.87  25.00

1



10/11/2016

 3:54:49PM

Palm Beach County Fleet Management 

Asset Maintenance History

Asset: 10156534 2006 THOMAS 1418N Bus, Bookmobile

Workorder: 646627

 Meter Reading: 824

In Date: 10/03/2006 Close Date: 10/19/2006

Labor

Hours

Parts

Description Quantity

PM SERVICEProblem: 

- 

Parts Charge:  Labor Charge:   0.00  0.00

Workorder: 734238

 Meter Reading: 2168

In Date: 02/13/2007 Close Date: 03/15/2007

Labor

Hours

Parts

Description Quantity

PM SERVICEProblem: 

Truck Pm- 

Generator Pm And Install Back Generator.- 

Nitrogen In Tires- 

Replace Am/Fm Radio- 

Shop Supplies- 

 13.50 33626 FUEL FILTER  1.00
46438 AIR FILTER  1.00
51791 OIL FILTER  1.00
15/40  OIL  24.00
51068 OIL FILTER  1.00
SHOP SUPPLIES  1.00
15/40  OIL  5.00
33390 FUEL FILTER  1.00

Parts Charge:  Labor Charge:   117.14  110.00

Workorder: 737534

 Meter Reading: 5068

In Date: 04/24/2007 Close Date: 04/25/2007

Labor

Hours

Parts

Description Quantity

PM GEN.Problem: 

Pm Service- 

Makeup And Install Generator Tray Stop Brackets- 

Garbage And Paper Stuck Between Rad.And Cooling 

Fab,Remove  And Blow Off All Dust From Rad Fins.

- 

Shop Supplies- 

 6.50 15/40  OIL  5.00
15/40  OIL  3.00
46438 AIR FILTER USE CA9550  1.00
33390 FUEL FILTER FRM P7514 KOH 252898  1.00
PH16 OIL FILTER LBF PH253 WIX 51307  1.00
SHOP SUPPLIES  1.00

Parts Charge:  Labor Charge:   47.12  55.00

2



10/11/2016

 3:54:49PM

Palm Beach County Fleet Management 

Asset Maintenance History

Asset: 10156534 2006 THOMAS 1418N Bus, Bookmobile

Workorder: 739579

 Meter Reading: 6677

In Date: 06/05/2007 Close Date: 06/13/2007

Labor

Hours

Parts

Description Quantity

GEN. P.M.Problem: 

Pm Service- 

Shop Supplies- 

 4.00 46438 AIR FILTER USE CA9550  1.00
33390 FUEL FILTER FRM P7514 KOH 252898  1.00
SHOP SUPPLIES  1.00
PH16 OIL FILTER LBF PH253 WIX 51307  1.00
15/40  OIL  8.00

Parts Charge:  Labor Charge:   50.35  220.00

Workorder: 742247

 Meter Reading: 8945

In Date: 07/31/2007 Close Date: 08/30/2007

Labor

Hours

Parts

Description Quantity

PM SERVICEProblem: 

Pm- 

Pm- 

Fabricate Bracket For Exhaust.Hits Door- 

Shop Supplies- 

 12.00 51068 OIL FILTER  1.00
81731 WEATHERSTRIP YELLOW ADHESIVE  1.00
SHOP SUPPLIES  1.00
R90P SEPERATOR USE FRAM PS8187  1.00
46438 AIR FILTER  1.00
33390 FUEL FILTER  1.00
54791 OIL FILTER  1.00
33626 FUEL FILTER  1.00
USED FIREX REFURBED FIRE EXTINGSHERS  2.00
60-2880 WIPER ARMS  2.00

Parts Charge:  Labor Charge:   204.77  110.00

Workorder: 744615

 Meter Reading: 10893

In Date: 09/25/2007 Close Date: 09/27/2007

Labor

Hours

Parts

Description Quantity

PM GEN.Problem: 

Service Generator- 

R&R Right Rear Backup Light- 

Replace Windshield Wipers.- 

Shop Supplies- 

 6.50 15/40  OIL  3.00
6438  AIR FILTERFRM CA9550  WIX 46438  1.00
15/40  OIL -3.00
33390 FUEL FILTER FRM P7514 KOH 252898  1.00
SHOP SUPPLIES  1.00
15/40  OIL  5.00
PH16 OIL FILTER LBF PH253 WIX 51307  1.00

Parts Charge:  Labor Charge:   48.41  82.50

3



10/11/2016

 3:54:49PM

Palm Beach County Fleet Management 

Asset Maintenance History

Asset: 10156534 2006 THOMAS 1418N Bus, Bookmobile

Workorder: 748074

 Meter Reading: 13631

In Date: 12/04/2007 Close Date: 12/06/2007

Labor

Hours

Parts

Description Quantity

PM SERVICEProblem: 

Pm Service- 

Service Generator.- 

Shop Supplies- 

 10.00 R90P SEPERATOR USE FRAM PS8187  1.00
51068 OIL FILTER  1.00
33390 FUEL FILTER  1.00
SHOP SUPPLIES  1.00
33626  FUEL FILTER  1.00
51791 FUEL FILTER  1.00
15/40  OIL  24.00
46438 AIR FILTER  1.00
15/40  OIL  8.00

Parts Charge:  Labor Charge:   166.17  240.00

Workorder: 833304

 Meter Reading: 15269

In Date: 01/28/2008 Close Date: 02/22/2008

Labor

Hours

Parts

Description Quantity

WON'T STARTProblem: 

Check Electrical Starting System..Replace Electrical 

Power Switch

- 

To Library Annex/Shop- 

Replace Batteries- 

Shop Supplies- 

 9.00 GROUP 31 STUD BATTERY (ACD 31-900CT)  2.00
ELECTRONIC POWER SWITCH  1.00
SHOP SUPPLIES  1.00
FREIGHT, SWIVEL  1.00

Parts Charge:  Labor Charge:   823.30  120.00

Workorder: 834640

 Meter Reading: 16296

In Date: 02/26/2008 Close Date: 02/28/2008

Labor

Hours

Parts

Description Quantity

GEN. P.M.Problem: 

Pm Generator 1826 Hours.- 

Shop Supplies- 

 4.00 15/40  OIL  8.00
SHOP SUPPLIES  1.00
FUEL FILTER  1.00
OIL FILTER  1.00
AIR FILTER  1.00

Parts Charge:  Labor Charge:   46.52  240.00

4



10/11/2016

 3:54:49PM

Palm Beach County Fleet Management 

Asset Maintenance History

Asset: 10156534 2006 THOMAS 1418N Bus, Bookmobile

Workorder: 838781

 Meter Reading: 19550

In Date: 05/20/2008 Close Date: 05/27/2008

Labor

Hours

Parts

Description Quantity

GEN PMProblem: 

Pm Service- 

Shop Supplies- 

 4.00 33390 FUEL FILTER FRM P7514 KOH 252898  1.00
15/40  OIL  8.00
PH8A OIL FILTER LBF PH8A WIX 51515  1.00
46438 AIR FILTER USE CA9550  1.00
SHOP SUPPLIES  1.00

Parts Charge:  Labor Charge:   47.23  240.00

Workorder: 839047

 Meter Reading: 19791

In Date: 05/27/2008 Close Date: 05/30/2008

Labor

Hours

Parts

Description Quantity

VIBRATION IN WHEELProblem: 

Ck Frt Steering & Suspension For Excessive Play,Loose 

Brken Etc.Both Frt Tires Had Flat Spots.Both Front.Tires 

Replaced By Tire Company

- 

Shop Supplies- 

 1.00 SHOP SUPPLIES  1.00

Parts Charge:  Labor Charge:   2.00  60.00

5



10/11/2016

 3:54:49PM

Palm Beach County Fleet Management 

Asset Maintenance History

Asset: 10156534 2006 THOMAS 1418N Bus, Bookmobile

Workorder: 839364

 Meter Reading: 19955

In Date: 06/03/2008 Close Date: 06/18/2008

Labor

Hours

Parts

Description Quantity

PM SERVICEProblem: 

Pm Service- 

Generator Service- 

Repair Generator Exhaust.Replaced Broken Exhaust 

Pipe.Fabricated Muffler Bracket To Support Exhaust 

System.

- 

Cooling System Leak.Upper & Lower Tanks 

Leaking.Retightened Tank Bolts Flushed Cooling System 

& Refilled.Pressure Test Sys,Ck For Leaks.

- 

R&R Engine Cover.- 

Shop Supplies- 

 22.00 AIR FILTER  1.00
46438 AIR FILTER USE CA9550  1.00
FLEX PIPE  5.00
PH8A OIL FILTER LBF PH8A WIX 51515  1.00
15/40  OIL  8.00
33390 FUEL FILTER FRM P7514 KOH 252898  1.00
H/DUTY A/FREEZE EXT/LIFE (CAT 238-8648)  4.00
SHOP SUPPLIES  1.00
15/40  OIL  24.00
FUEL FILTER  1.00
USED FIREX REFURBED FIRE EXTINGSHERS  2.00
PH49A OIL FILTER LBF LFP3191 WIX 51791  1.00
EXHAUST CLAMP  2.00
R90P SEPERATOR USE FRAM PS8187  1.00

Parts Charge:  Labor Charge:   318.56  60.00

Workorder: 839700

 Meter Reading: 0

In Date: 05/28/2008 Close Date: 06/09/2008

Labor

Hours

Parts

Description Quantity

TIRESOLES OF BROWARD INCProblem: 

Tiresoles Of Broward Inc- 

Parts Charge:  Labor Charge:  Commercial Charge:   0.00  0.00  72.00

Workorder: 839701

 Meter Reading: 0

In Date: 05/28/2008 Close Date: 06/09/2008

Labor

Hours

Parts

Description Quantity

TIRESOLES OF BROWARD INCProblem: 

Tiresoles Of Broward Inc- 

Parts Charge:  Labor Charge:  Commercial Charge:   0.00  0.00  561.26

6



10/11/2016

 3:54:49PM

Palm Beach County Fleet Management 

Asset Maintenance History

Asset: 10156534 2006 THOMAS 1418N Bus, Bookmobile

Workorder: 842081

 Meter Reading: 22088

In Date: 07/29/2008 Close Date: 07/30/2008

Labor

Hours

Parts

Description Quantity

GEN PMProblem: 

Pm Service Generator.Body Damage Rt 1/4 Panel Lt. 1/4 

Panel Strach Lt. Front Bumper Damage.

- 

Weld Generator Door Lower Hinges- 

Shop Supplies- 

 5.00 15/40  OIL  8.00
PH8A OIL FILTER LBF PH8A WIX 51515  1.00
33390 FUEL FILTER FRM P7514 KOH 252898  1.00
6438  AIR FILTERFRM CA9550  WIX 46438  1.00
SHOP SUPPLIES  1.00

Parts Charge:  Labor Charge:   42.34  60.00

Workorder: 844623

 Meter Reading: 23984

In Date: 09/23/2008 Close Date: 09/25/2008

Labor

Hours

Parts

Description Quantity

PM GEN.Problem: 

Pm Generator- 

Reinstall Weatherstrip Around Rear Door.Clean Area With 

Solvent And Apply New Adheasive

- 

Wash Generator & Generator Doors.- 

Shop Supplies- 

 6.50 15/40  OIL  8.00
6438  AIR FILTERFRM CA9550  WIX 46438  1.00
PH8A OIL FILTER LBF PH8A WIX 51515  1.00
33390 FUEL FILTER FRM P7514 KOH 252898  1.00
81731 WEATHERSTRIP YELLOW ADHESIVE  1.00
SHOP SUPPLIES  1.00

Parts Charge:  Labor Charge:   50.97  60.00

7



10/11/2016

 3:54:49PM

Palm Beach County Fleet Management 

Asset Maintenance History

Asset: 10156534 2006 THOMAS 1418N Bus, Bookmobile

Workorder: 848233

 Meter Reading: 26809

In Date: 12/16/2008 Close Date: 12/23/2008

Labor

Hours

Parts

Description Quantity

P.M./LISTProblem: 

Pm Service- 

Pm Service Generator.- 

Trans Service With Filters- 

Disassemble Heater To Locate Rattle Install Additional      

Scres In Ducts And Seal Seams.

- 

Shop Supplies- 

 16.00 PH49A OIL FILTER LBF LFP3191 WIX 51791  1.00
15/40  OIL  24.00
AIR FILTER  1.00
PH8A OIL FILTER LBF PH8A WIX 51515  1.00
33390 FUEL FILTER FRM P7514 KOH 252898  1.00
15/40  OIL  8.00
SYN/ATF TRANS FLUID SYNTHETIC  19.00
FUEL FILTER  1.00
6438  AIR FILTERFRM CA9550  WIX 46438  1.00
82194 GRAY SILICONE (PERMATEX)  2.00
R90P SEPERATOR USE FRAM PS8187  1.00
29526898 TRANS FILTER FRM C9031 WIX 57740XE  1.00
SHOP SUPPLIES  1.00

Parts Charge:  Labor Charge:   359.19  210.00

Workorder: 933351

 Meter Reading: 28321

In Date: 02/02/2009 Close Date: 03/20/2009

Labor

Hours

Parts

Description Quantity

BATTERYProblem: 

Battery Replace Aux For Generator.- 

To Lw Annex 2Xs- 

Rf Step Motor And Module Step Assy. Make Template 

Drill     Mounting Holes. Rewire Check Operation

- 

Repair Turn Signal,Use Wiring Schmatic To Trace,Locate 

And  Replace Flasher.

- 

Shop Supplies- 

 7.50 FREIGHT  1.00
44530 FLASHER 12 VOLT 2 PRONG (GROTE)  1.00
STEP MODULE  1.00
SHOP SUPPLIES  1.00
GROUP 31 STUD BATTERY (ACD 31-900CT)  1.00

Parts Charge:  Labor Charge:   812.82  450.00

8



10/11/2016

 3:54:49PM

Palm Beach County Fleet Management 

Asset Maintenance History

Asset: 10156534 2006 THOMAS 1418N Bus, Bookmobile

Workorder: 936798

 Meter Reading: 31433

In Date: 04/21/2009 Close Date: 04/23/2009

Labor

Hours

Parts

Description Quantity

PM SERVICE ON GENERATORProblem: 

Service Generator- 

Shop Supplies- 

 4.00 6438  AIR FILTERFRM CA9550  WIX 46438  1.00
33390 FUEL FILTER FRM P7514 KOH 252898  1.00
SHOP SUPPLIES  1.00
PH8A OIL FILTER LBF PH8A WIX 51515  1.00
15/40  OIL  8.00

Parts Charge:  Labor Charge:   43.67  240.00

Workorder: 938510

 Meter Reading: 33147

In Date: 06/02/2009 Close Date: 06/04/2009

Labor

Hours

Parts

Description Quantity

PM SERVICE AND LISTProblem: 

Pm Truck- 

Pm Generator.- 

Backup Lgt Out.Test Power/Ground.Bulb Out.Water 

Intrusion   Reseal W/Selicone.Ck Flourescent Lght 

Out-Bad Ballast.Fac To Handle.

- 

Generator Door Frame Broke.Fabricate Bracket And 

Mount To   Frame To Secure.Test.

- 

Wiring Ripped Off & Draging.Resplice Wires W/Solder & 

Heat. Shrink.Secure Wires To Under Carriage Of Bus & 

Route To Generator Panel.

- 

Shop Supplies- 

 16.00 SHOP SUPPLIES  1.00
PH49A OIL FILTER LBF LFP3191 WIX 51791  1.00
FUEL FILTER  1.00
15/40  OIL  8.00
15/40  OIL  24.00
PH8A OIL FILTER LBF PH8A WIX 51515  1.00
PS8187 FUEL FILTER LBF LFF8063 WIX 33231  1.00
AIR FRESHENER  2.00
6438  AIR FILTERFRM CA9550  WIX 46438  1.00
33390 FUEL FILTER FRM P7514 KOH 252898  1.00

Parts Charge:  Labor Charge:   168.45  960.00

Workorder: 939353

 Meter Reading: 33949

In Date: 06/23/2009 Close Date: 06/24/2009

Labor

Hours

Parts

Description Quantity

DEAD BATTERYProblem: 

Jump Start- 

To Lw Library Annex.- 

Shop Supplies- 

 2.00 SHOP SUPPLIES  1.00

Parts Charge:  Labor Charge:   2.00  120.00

9



10/11/2016

 3:54:49PM

Palm Beach County Fleet Management 

Asset Maintenance History

Asset: 10156534 2006 THOMAS 1418N Bus, Bookmobile

Workorder: 940229

 Meter Reading: 34272

In Date: 07/02/2009 Close Date: 07/28/2009

Labor

Hours

Parts

Description Quantity

StepsProblem: 

Replace Rear Steps Fab Mounting Brackets- 

Gen. Pm Service- 

Straighten Right Rear Panel- 

Shop Supplies- 

 10.00 FREIGHT  1.00
PH8A OIL FILTER LBF PH8A WIX 51515  1.00
33390 FUEL FILTER FRM P7514 KOH 252898  1.00
SHOP SUPPLIES  1.00
15/40  OIL  8.00
6438  AIR FILTERFRM CA9550  WIX 46438  1.00
REAR DOOR STEP  1.00

Parts Charge:  Labor Charge:   774.99  600.00

Workorder: 942978

 Meter Reading: 37048

In Date: 09/08/2009 Close Date: 09/29/2009

Labor

Hours

Parts

Description Quantity

pm gen. recall and listProblem: 

P.M. Generator- 

Replace Fire Ext.- 

Lube And Adjust Drivers Window- 

Shop To Atlantic Truck- 

Commercial Workorder Entry Replace 4 Rear 11R 22.5 

Recaps Elpex

- 

Shop Supplies- 

 10.30 SHOP SUPPLIES  1.00
WD40 SPRAY LUBE STOCK# 405540002  1.00
11R225RC TIRE RECAPPED  4.00
USED FIREX REFURBED FIRE EXTINGSHERS  2.00
6438  AIR FILTERFRM CA9550  WIX 46438  1.00
33390 FUEL FILTER FRM P7514 KOH 252898  1.00
PH8A OIL FILTER LBF PH8A WIX 51515  1.00
05074 SILICONE SPRAY  1.00
15/40  OIL  8.00

Parts Charge:  Labor Charge:  Commercial Charge:   869.20  498.00  144.00

Workorder: 944512

 Meter Reading: 37913

In Date: 10/14/2009 Close Date: 10/14/2009

Labor

Hours

Parts

Description Quantity

oil for generatorProblem: 

Add Oil To  Generator-  0.20 15/40  OIL  3.00

Parts Charge:  Labor Charge:   6.53  12.00

10



10/11/2016

 3:54:49PM

Palm Beach County Fleet Management 

Asset Maintenance History

Asset: 10156534 2006 THOMAS 1418N Bus, Bookmobile

Workorder: 944771

 Meter Reading: 38222

In Date: 10/20/2009 Close Date: 10/23/2009

Labor

Hours

Parts

Description Quantity

P.M.Problem: 

- 
P.M. Generator- 

Shop Supplies- 

 4.00 6438  AIR FILTERFRM CA9550  WIX 46438  1.00
33390 FUEL FILTER FRM P7514 KOH 252898  1.00
15/40  OIL  8.00
PH8A OIL FILTER LBF PH8A WIX 51515  1.00
SHOP SUPPLIES  1.00

Parts Charge:  Labor Charge:   50.95  240.00

Workorder: 947036

 Meter Reading: 40307

In Date: 12/15/2009 Close Date: 12/16/2009

Labor

Hours

Parts

Description Quantity

P.M.Problem: 

P.M. Generator- 

P.M.- 

Nitro Tires- 

Weided Bracket- 

Shop Supplies- 

 13.00 6438  AIR FILTERFRM CA9550  WIX 46438  1.00
PH8A OIL FILTER LBF PH8A WIX 51515  1.00
33390 FUEL FILTER FRM P7514 KOH 252898  1.00
15/40  OIL  8.00
15/40  OIL  24.00
PH49A OIL FILTER LBF LFP3191 WIX 51791  1.00
PS8187 FUEL FILTER LBF LFF8063 WIX 33231  1.00
FUEL FILTER / 33626  1.00
AIR FRESHENER  1.00
SHOP SUPPLIES  1.00
WIPER BLADES  52-27  2.00

Parts Charge:  Labor Charge:   223.65  1,560.00

Workorder: 1000233

 Meter Reading: 41080

In Date: 01/06/2010 Close Date: 01/06/2010

Labor

Hours

Parts

Description Quantity

will not startProblem: 

Shop To Lake Worth Road- 

Test For No Start  Ok- 

Shop Supplies- 

 2.00 SHOP SUPPLIES  1.00

Parts Charge:  Labor Charge:   2.00  120.00

11



10/11/2016

 3:54:49PM

Palm Beach County Fleet Management 

Asset Maintenance History

Asset: 10156534 2006 THOMAS 1418N Bus, Bookmobile

Workorder: 1000417

 Meter Reading: 41272

In Date: 01/12/2010 Close Date: 01/13/2010

Labor

Hours

Parts

Description Quantity

will not start and p.s. leakProblem: 

Trouble Shoot No Start  Replace Bad Power Relay- 

Check For Coolant Leak -Tighten All Hose Clamps- 

Test Run- 

Shop Supplies- 

 6.00 06133 3M ELECTRIC TAPE STOCK #832260101  1.00
RELAY  1.00
SHOP SUPPLIES  1.00

Parts Charge:  Labor Charge:   36.70  360.00

Workorder: 1001342

 Meter Reading: 42219

In Date: 02/05/2010 Close Date: 02/22/2010

Labor

Hours

Parts

Description Quantity

will not startProblem: 

Jump Start Replace Batteries- 

Test And Replace Relay- 

Fm To Lake Worth- 

Test Starter Draw , Charging System ,And Test For Open 

In Dash

- 

Shop Supplies- 

 15.50 24059 SOLENOID CONTINUOUS DUTY 12VT  1.00
SHOP SUPPLIES  1.00
GROUP 31 STUD BATTERY (ACD 31-900CT)  2.00

Parts Charge:  Labor Charge:   294.25  780.00

Workorder: 1002440

 Meter Reading: 43242

In Date: 03/09/2010 Close Date: 03/16/2010

Labor

Hours

Parts

Description Quantity

gen pmProblem: 

Pm Gen.- 

Reinstall Door Weatherstrip- 

Adjust Gen. Belt- 

Repair Rear Steps And Alarm- 

Free Up Right Side Window- 

Shop Supplies- 

 10.10 SHOP SUPPLIES  1.00
15/40  OIL  8.00
PH8A OIL FILTER LBF PH8A WIX 51515  1.00
33390 FUEL FILTER FRM P7514 KOH 252898  1.00
6438  AIR FILTERFRM CA9550  WIX 46438  1.00
81731 WEATHERSTRIP YELLOW ADHESIVE  1.00
09997  BRAKE CLEAN  1.00
RELAY  1.00
BUZZER  1.00

Parts Charge:  Labor Charge:   79.94  606.00

12



10/11/2016

 3:54:49PM

Palm Beach County Fleet Management 

Asset Maintenance History

Asset: 10156534 2006 THOMAS 1418N Bus, Bookmobile

Workorder: 1003198

 Meter Reading: 43968

In Date: 03/30/2010 Close Date: 05/04/2010

Labor

Hours

Parts

Description Quantity

No acceleration / check engine lightProblem: 

Fm To Atlantic Truck For Recalls- 

Repair Fuel System Parts By Atlantic Truck- 

Fm To Atlantic Truck- 

Shop Supplies- 

 4.00 SHOP SUPPLIES  1.00

Parts Charge:  Labor Charge:  Commercial Charge:   2.00  120.00  7,288.80

Workorder: 1005146

 Meter Reading: 45218

In Date: 05/18/2010 Close Date: 06/03/2010

Labor

Hours

Parts

Description Quantity

pm serviceProblem: 

Pm Service- 

Gen Service- 

Repair Step Down Warning Buzzer- 

Replace Two Marker Lights- 

Shop Supplies- 

 13.50 15/40  OIL  24.00
PS8187 FUEL FILTER LBF LFF8063 WIX 33231  1.00
PH49A OIL FILTER LBF LFP3191 WIX 51791  1.00
PH8A OIL FILTER LBF PH8A WIX 51515  1.00
15/40  OIL  8.00
33390 FUEL FILTER FRM P7514 KOH 252898  1.00
19006R MARKER LIGHT 4" RECTANGULAR RED LED  2.00
FUEL FILTER  1.00
WIPER BLADE  2.00
BUZZER FOR STEP  1.00
6438  AIR FILTERFRM CA9550  WIX 46438  1.00
RELAY FOR BUZZER  1.00
SHOP SUPPLIES  1.00

Parts Charge:  Labor Charge:   289.77  750.00

Workorder: 1006571

 Meter Reading: 46599

In Date: 06/22/2010 Close Date: 06/23/2010

Labor

Hours

Parts

Description Quantity

FUEL FILTER LEAKINGProblem: 

Water Sep Leaking At Base  & Remove And Clean 

Reinstall Prime System .

- 

Shop Supplies- 

 1.00 SHOP SUPPLIES  1.00

Parts Charge:  Labor Charge:   2.00  60.00

13



10/11/2016

 3:54:49PM

Palm Beach County Fleet Management 

Asset Maintenance History

Asset: 10156534 2006 THOMAS 1418N Bus, Bookmobile

Workorder: 1008342

 Meter Reading: 47644

In Date: 08/04/2010 Close Date: 08/05/2010

Labor

Hours

Parts

Description Quantity

repair and service ac thermo kingProblem: 

Service And Repair Ac Thermo King- 

Parts Charge:  Labor Charge:  Commercial Charge:   0.00  0.00  743.90

Workorder: 1008579

 Meter Reading: 47911

In Date: 08/10/2010 Close Date: 08/10/2010

Labor

Hours

Parts

Description Quantity

pm genProblem: 

Aps Service- 

Shop Supplies- 

 4.00 PH8A OIL FILTER LBF PH8A WIX 51515  1.00
6438  AIR FILTERFRM CA9550  WIX 46438  1.00
33390 FUEL FILTER FRM P7514 KOH 252898  1.00
15/40  OIL  8.00
SHOP SUPPLIES  1.00

Parts Charge:  Labor Charge:   42.82  240.00

Workorder: 1010359

 Meter Reading: 49569

In Date: 09/21/2010 Close Date: 09/22/2010

Labor

Hours

Parts

Description Quantity

gen pmProblem: 

Pm Generator- 

Shop Supplies- 

 4.00 15/40  OIL  8.00
PH8A OIL FILTER LBF PH8A WIX 51515  1.00
33390 FUEL FILTER FRM P7514 KOH 252898  1.00
SHOP SUPPLIES  1.00
6438  AIR FILTERFRM CA9550  WIX 46438  1.00

Parts Charge:  Labor Charge:   42.82  240.00

14



10/11/2016

 3:54:49PM

Palm Beach County Fleet Management 

Asset Maintenance History

Asset: 10156534 2006 THOMAS 1418N Bus, Bookmobile

Workorder: 1010529

 Meter Reading: 50084

In Date: 09/24/2010 Close Date: 10/29/2010

Labor

Hours

Parts

Description Quantity

check engine light is on, front end shimmy,power steering leak and weld generator  door bracketProblem: 

Test For Codes- 

Check Front End- 

Check For Alignment- 

Replace Ps O Rings- 

Weld / Fab Repair For Generator Door- 

Fm To Atlantic Truck- 

Fm To Lake Worth- 

Bleed Fuel System Fo Generator- 

Replace Batteres Test Charging System- 

Replace Mirror- 

Pm Service- 

Replace P S Hose- 

Replace Fuel Tank - Atlantic Truck-- 

Fm To Mako- 

Shop Supplies- 

 28.50 FREIGHT  1.00
MIRROR  1.00
61A P/STEERING FLUID  1.00
WIPER BLADE  2.00
GROUP 31 STUD BATTERY (ACD 31-900CT)  2.00
SHOP SUPPLIES  1.00
MIRROR  1.00
15/40  OIL  24.00
1R0751 FUEL FILTER FRM P8264 WIX 33626  1.00
PH49A OIL FILTER LBF LFP3191 WIX 51791  1.00
PS8187 FUEL FILTER LBF LFF8063 WIX 33231  1.00
61A P/STEERING FLUID  2.00

Parts Charge:  Labor Charge:  Commercial Charge:   696.45  1,590.00  2,369.04

Workorder: 1013732

 Meter Reading: 51616

In Date: 12/14/2010 Close Date: 01/25/2011

Labor

Hours

Parts

Description Quantity

gen serviceProblem: 

Gen Service- 

Replace Start Solenoid- 

Shop Supplies- 

 4.50 VF4-45F11 RELAY 30/50A  5 PIN  1.00
24059 SOLENOID CONTINUOUS DUTY 12VT  1.00
6438  AIR FILTERFRM CA9550  WIX 46438  1.00
SHOP SUPPLIES  1.00
33390 FUEL FILTER FRM P7514 KOH 252898  1.00
15/40  OIL  8.00
PH8A OIL FILTER LBF PH8A WIX 51515  1.00

Parts Charge:  Labor Charge:   69.35  270.00

15



10/11/2016

 3:54:49PM

Palm Beach County Fleet Management 

Asset Maintenance History

Asset: 10156534 2006 THOMAS 1418N Bus, Bookmobile

Workorder: 1101462

 Meter Reading: 53370

In Date: 02/08/2011 Close Date: 02/11/2011

Labor

Hours

Parts

Description Quantity

gen serviceProblem: 

Gen Pm Service- 

Blow Out Gen Rad- 

Check Front End And Tires- 

Replace Start Solenoid- 

Emergency Road Call Replace Front Tires Boulevard- 

Shop Supplies- 

 7.00 PH8A OIL FILTER LBF PH8A WIX 51515  1.00
15/40  OIL  8.00
6438  AIR FILTERFRM CA9550  WIX 46438  1.00
GREEN ANTIFREEZE STOCK #060030002  1.00
SHOP SUPPLIES  1.00
33390 FUEL FILTER FRM P7514 KOH 252898  1.00

Parts Charge:  Labor Charge:  Commercial Charge:   60.42  420.00  755.04

Workorder: 1103085

 Meter Reading: 54855

In Date: 03/22/2011 Close Date: 03/23/2011

Labor

Hours

Parts

Description Quantity

pm serviceProblem: 

Pm Service- 

Gen Pm Service- 

Repair Ground For Marker Light- 

Test Run- 

Shop Supplies- 

 11.00 USED FIREX REFURBED FIRE EXTINGSHERS  1.00
SHOP SUPPLIES  1.00
15/40  OIL  24.00
PH49A OIL FILTER LBF LFP3191 WIX 51791  1.00
PH8A OIL FILTER LBF PH8A WIX 51515  1.00
PS8187 FUEL FILTER LBF LFF8063 WIX 33231  1.00
WIPER BLADE  2.00
15/40  OIL  8.00
1R0751 FUEL FILTER FRM P8264 WIX 33626  1.00
33390 FUEL FILTER FRM P7514 KOH 252898  1.00
6438  AIR FILTERFRM CA9550  WIX 46438  1.00

Parts Charge:  Labor Charge:   224.61  660.00

Workorder: 1103913

 Meter Reading: 55522

In Date: 04/12/2011 Close Date: 04/28/2011

Labor

Hours

Parts

Description Quantity

service ac by thermo kingProblem: 

Service A/C Thermoking- 

Shop Supplies- 
SHOP SUPPLIES  1.00

Parts Charge:  Labor Charge:  Commercial Charge:   136.99  0.00  243.00

16



10/11/2016

 3:54:49PM

Palm Beach County Fleet Management 

Asset Maintenance History

Asset: 10156534 2006 THOMAS 1418N Bus, Bookmobile

Workorder: 1105652

 Meter Reading: 57344

In Date: 05/31/2011 Close Date: 06/02/2011

Labor

Hours

Parts

Description Quantity

P.M. GeneratorProblem: 

P.M.- 

Service Cooling System- 

Test Run- 

Shop Supplies- 

 6.30 SHOP SUPPLIES  1.00
ANTIFREEZE EXT/LIFE  ALL MAKES (PEAK 407)  1.00
15/40  OIL  8.00
PH8A OIL FILTER LBF PH8A WIX 51515  1.00
6438  AIR FILTERFRM CA9550  WIX 46438  1.00
33390 FUEL FILTER FRM P7514 KOH 252898  1.00

Parts Charge:  Labor Charge:   62.77  378.00

Workorder: 1106476

 Meter Reading: 58025

In Date: 06/20/2011 Close Date: 06/22/2011

Labor

Hours

Parts

Description Quantity

gen will not startProblem: 

Bleed Generator Fuel System-  0.50

Parts Charge:  Labor Charge:   0.00  30.00

Workorder: 1108023

 Meter Reading: 59258

In Date: 08/01/2011 Close Date: 08/02/2011

Labor

Hours

Parts

Description Quantity

generator will not startProblem: 

R&R Gen. Battery- 

Test Run- 

Shop Supplies- 

 1.50 GROUP 31 STUD BATTERY (ACD 31-900CT)  1.00
SHOP SUPPLIES  1.00

Parts Charge:  Labor Charge:   139.61  90.00

17



10/11/2016

 3:54:49PM

Palm Beach County Fleet Management 

Asset Maintenance History

Asset: 10156534 2006 THOMAS 1418N Bus, Bookmobile

Workorder: 1108889

 Meter Reading: 60175

In Date: 08/23/2011 Close Date: 08/24/2011

Labor

Hours

Parts

Description Quantity

pm serviceProblem: 

Pm Service- 

Gen Pm- 

Replace Front Tire Valve Cores Plug With Balance Beads- 

Repair Marker Light Wire- 

Shop Supplies- 

 11.00 PH49A OIL FILTER LBF LFP3191 WIX 51791  1.00
PS8187 FUEL FILTER LBF LFF8063 WIX 33231  1.00
09997  BRAKE CLEAN  1.00
15/40  OIL  24.00
15/40  OIL  8.00
PH8A OIL FILTER LBF PH8A WIX 51515  1.00
1R0751 FUEL FILTER FRM P8264 WIX 33626  1.00
SHOP SUPPLIES  1.00
6438  AIR FILTERFRM CA9550  WIX 46438  1.00
33390 FUEL FILTER FRM P7514 KOH 252898  1.00

Parts Charge:  Labor Charge:   147.64  660.00

Workorder: 1110575

 Meter Reading: 61647

In Date: 10/04/2011 Close Date: 10/27/2011

Labor

Hours

Parts

Description Quantity

gen pm and noise fan beltProblem: 

P.M. Generator- 

R&R Fan / Guard / And Belt- 

Repair Generator Frame / Weild- 

Removed Front Of Bus. R&R Radiator, Air Cooler, Upper, 

Lower Coolent Hoses, Engine Dampner Belt & Tenchener

- 

Shop Supplies- 

 36.50 FRONT CRANKSHAFT OIL SEAL  1.00
15/40  OIL  8.00
6438  AIR FILTERFRM CA9550  WIX 46438  1.00
LOWER RADIATOR HOSE  2.00
BELT TENSIONER  1.00
VIBRATION DAMPENER  1.00
PH8A OIL FILTER LBF PH8A WIX 51515  1.00
SYN/ATF TRANS FLUID SYNTHETIC  19.00
SERPENTINE BELT  1.00
SHOP SUPPLIES  1.00
H/DUTY A/FREEZE EXT/LIFE (CAT 238-8648)  7.00
3634621 SEAL TABLETS COOLANT (GMC)  1.00
33390 FUEL FILTER FRM P7514 KOH 252898  1.00
UPPER RADIATOR HOSE  1.00
FAN/ALTERNATOR BELT  1.00

Parts Charge:  Labor Charge:   1,258.91  2,190.00

18



10/11/2016

 3:54:49PM

Palm Beach County Fleet Management 

Asset Maintenance History

Asset: 10156534 2006 THOMAS 1418N Bus, Bookmobile

Workorder: 1111646

 Meter Reading: 61913

In Date: 11/01/2011 Close Date: 11/08/2011

Labor

Hours

Parts

Description Quantity

stepsProblem: 

Free Up And Lube All Window Tracks- 

Weld And Repair Steps- 

Test Run- 

Shop Supplies- 

 5.00 05074 SILICONE SPRAY  1.00
SHOP SUPPLIES  1.00
3/16X2-1/2X20 STEEL ANGLE  3.00
1/4X1X20 STEEL FLAT BAR  5.00

Parts Charge:  Labor Charge:   10.52  300.00

Workorder: 1112914

 Meter Reading: 63091

In Date: 12/06/2011 Close Date: 12/07/2011

Labor

Hours

Parts

Description Quantity

check tires and air pressureProblem: 

Check Tires Add Air-  0.75

Parts Charge:  Labor Charge:   0.00  45.00

Workorder: 1113095

 Meter Reading: 63311

In Date: 12/13/2011 Close Date: 12/13/2011

Labor

Hours

Parts

Description Quantity

generator pmProblem: 

Generator Pm- 

Shop Supplies- 

 4.00 PH8A OIL FILTER LBF PH8A WIX 51515  1.00
6438  AIR FILTERFRM CA9550  WIX 46438  1.00
33390 FUEL FILTER FRM P7514 KOH 252898  1.00
SHOP SUPPLIES  1.00
15/40  OIL  8.00

Parts Charge:  Labor Charge:   49.81  240.00

Workorder: 1200957

 Meter Reading: 64642

In Date: 01/30/2012 Close Date: 02/13/2012

Labor

Hours

Parts

Description Quantity

Coolent LeakProblem: 

To L.W. And Trail- 

Repair Bad Hose At Eng. Block- 

Shop Supplies- 

 6.50 SHOP SUPPLIES  1.00

Parts Charge:  Labor Charge:   2.00  390.00

19



10/11/2016

 3:54:49PM

Palm Beach County Fleet Management 

Asset Maintenance History

Asset: 10156534 2006 THOMAS 1418N Bus, Bookmobile

Workorder: 1202387

 Meter Reading: 65875

In Date: 03/09/2012 Close Date: 03/13/2012

Labor

Hours

Parts

Description Quantity

pm serviceProblem: 

Pm Service- 

Generator  Pm- 

Wash All Ac Filters- 

Test Cooling System Replace Pipe Plug- 

Wash Generator And Door- 

Repair Both Door Screws Loose- 

Test Run- 

Shop Supplies- 

 15.00 SHOP SUPPLIES  1.00
USED FIREX REFURBED FIRE EXTINGSHERS  1.00
WIPER BLADE  2.00
AIR FILTER  1.00
USED FIREX REFURBED FIRE EXTINGSHERS  1.00
6438  AIR FILTERFRM CA9550  WIX 46438  1.00
PS8187 FUEL FILTER LBF LFF8063 WIX 33231  1.00
PH49A OIL FILTER LBF LFP3191 WIX 51791  1.00
15/40  OIL  8.00
PH8A OIL FILTER LBF PH8A WIX 51515  1.00
1R0751 FUEL FILTER FRM P8264 WIX 33626  1.00
33390 FUEL FILTER FRM P7514 KOH 252898  1.00
15/40  OIL  24.00

Parts Charge:  Labor Charge:   313.69  900.00

Workorder: 1204075

 Meter Reading: 67582

In Date: 05/01/2012 Close Date: 05/01/2012

Labor

Hours

Parts

Description Quantity

gen pmProblem: 

Gen Pm- 

Wash Gen Doors- 

Shop Supplies- 

 5.00 SHOP SUPPLIES  1.00
15/40  OIL  8.00
BIG G DEGREASER STOCK# 485180002  1.00
6438  AIR FILTERFRM CA9550  WIX 46438  1.00
PH8A OIL FILTER LBF PH8A WIX 51515  1.00
33390 FUEL FILTER FRM P7514 KOH 252898  1.00

Parts Charge:  Labor Charge:   62.57  300.00

20



10/11/2016

 3:54:49PM

Palm Beach County Fleet Management 

Asset Maintenance History

Asset: 10156534 2006 THOMAS 1418N Bus, Bookmobile

Workorder: 1206013

 Meter Reading: 69546

In Date: 06/26/2012 Close Date: 06/27/2012

Labor

Hours

Parts

Description Quantity

gen pmProblem: 

Gen Pm- 

Wash Gen Doors- 

Check Tires And Air Pressure- 

Shop Supplies- 

 5.70 09997  BRAKE CLEAN  1.00
6438  AIR FILTERFRM CA9550  WIX 46438  1.00
PH8A OIL FILTER LBF PH8A WIX 51515  1.00
SHOP SUPPLIES  1.00
33390 FUEL FILTER FRM P7514 KOH 252898  1.00
15/40  OIL  8.00

Parts Charge:  Labor Charge:   53.42  342.00

Workorder: 1206332

 Meter Reading: 69920

In Date: 07/06/2012 Close Date: 07/09/2012

Labor

Hours

Parts

Description Quantity

stepsProblem: 

Repair Front  Steps- 

Shop Supplies- 

 1.50 SHOP SUPPLIES  1.00

Parts Charge:  Labor Charge:   2.00  90.00

Workorder: 1207904

 Meter Reading: 71509

In Date: 08/21/2012 Close Date: 08/23/2012

Labor

Hours

Parts

Description Quantity

pm service and check passenger chairProblem: 

Pm Service- 

Gen. Pm- 

Replace Spring For Lock On Seat And Repair Wiring For 

Seat

- 

Test Drive- 

Shop Supplies- 

 13.50 PH49A OIL FILTER LBF LFP3191 WIX 51791  1.00
15/40  OIL  8.00
SHOP SUPPLIES  1.00
33390 FUEL FILTER FRM P7514 KOH 252898  1.00
6438  AIR FILTERFRM CA9550  WIX 46438  1.00
WIPER BLADES  2.00
PH8A OIL FILTER LBF PH8A WIX 51515  1.00
PS8187 FUEL FILTER LBF LFF8063 WIX 33231  1.00
1R0751 FUEL FILTER FRM P8264 WIX 33626  1.00
15/40  OIL  24.00

Parts Charge:  Labor Charge:   217.57  810.00

21



10/11/2016

 3:54:49PM

Palm Beach County Fleet Management 

Asset Maintenance History

Asset: 10156534 2006 THOMAS 1418N Bus, Bookmobile

Workorder: 1208188

 Meter Reading: 71637

In Date: 08/30/2012 Close Date: 08/30/2012

Labor

Hours

Parts

Description Quantity

gen will not startProblem: 

Test Gen. Battery And Replace- 

Shop Supplies- 

 1.00 GROUP 31 STUD BATTERY (ACD 31-900CT)  1.00
SHOP SUPPLIES  1.00

Parts Charge:  Labor Charge:   139.61  60.00

Workorder: 1209897

 Meter Reading: 72941

In Date: 10/16/2012 Close Date: 10/25/2012

Labor

Hours

Parts

Description Quantity

P.M. GeneratorProblem: 

Generator P.M.- 

Replaced Electric Front Step And Repaired Wirring- 

Shop Supplies- 

 9.00 15-40  OIL  8.00
PH8A OIL FILTER LBF P  1.00
SHOP SUPPLIES  1.00
FUEL FIL  1.00
KWIKEE 1 STEP  1.00

Parts Charge:  Labor Charge:   519.04  540.00

Workorder: 1209957

 Meter Reading: 72941

In Date: 10/17/2012 Close Date: 10/22/2012

Labor

Hours

Parts

Description Quantity

L/R I/O TiresProblem: 

Replace Lrio Tires- 

Shop Supplies- 
11R225RC TIRE RECAPPED  2.00
SHOP SUPPLIES  1.00

Parts Charge:  Labor Charge:  Commercial Charge:   357.79  0.00  90.00

22



10/11/2016

 3:54:49PM

Palm Beach County Fleet Management 

Asset Maintenance History

Asset: 10156534 2006 THOMAS 1418N Bus, Bookmobile

Workorder: 1211974

 Meter Reading: 74620

In Date: 12/12/2012 Close Date: 12/14/2012

Labor

Hours

Parts

Description Quantity

pm serviceProblem: 

Pm Service- 

Aps Pm- 

Replace Ac Filters Clean Front Ac Filters- 

Replace Marker Light Assembly- 

Test Cooling System Repair Leaks R&R Dog House And 

Front Grill

- 

Test Run- 

R&R Drivers Seat Replace Spring And Locking Pin- 

Adjust Door Handle- 

Shop Supplies- 

 22.00 SHOP SUPPLIES  1.00
PH8A OIL FILTER LBF P  1.00
05088 BRAKE CLEAN  2.00
FUEL FIL  1.00
35200Y MARKER LIGHT Y  1.00
15-40  OIL  8.00
WIPER BLADE  2.00
AC FILTER  2.00
15-40  OIL  24.00
PH49A OIL FILTER LBF  1.00
FUEL FILTER 1R0751  1.00
PS8187 FUEL FILTER LB  1.00
USED FIREX REFURBED F  2.00

Parts Charge:  Labor Charge:   329.04  1,320.00

Workorder: 1212054

 Meter Reading: 74504

In Date: 12/13/2012 Close Date: 12/18/2012

Labor

Hours

Parts

Description Quantity

replace right rear caps boulevardProblem: 

Boulevard Replace Rro Recap- 

Shop Supplies- 
SHOP SUPPLIES  1.00
11R225RC TIRE RECAPPED  1.00

Parts Charge:  Labor Charge:  Commercial Charge:   179.26  0.00  91.40

Workorder: 1301282

 Meter Reading: 76172

In Date: 02/05/2013 Close Date: 02/06/2013

Labor

Hours

Parts

Description Quantity

fuel leakProblem: 

Replace Fuel Line For Generator- 

Shop Supplies- 

 1.50 HOSE CLAMP  4.00
SHOP SUPPLIES  1.00
FUEL LINE HOSE  2.00

Parts Charge:  Labor Charge:   5.81  90.00

23



10/11/2016

 3:54:49PM

Palm Beach County Fleet Management 

Asset Maintenance History

Asset: 10156534 2006 THOMAS 1418N Bus, Bookmobile

Workorder: 1302223

 Meter Reading: 77014

In Date: 03/05/2013 Close Date: 03/07/2013

Labor

Hours

Parts

Description Quantity

gen pmProblem: 

Generator Pm- 

Shop Supplies- 

 4.00 FUEL FIL  1.00
USED FIREX REFURBED F  1.00
SHOP SUPPLIES  1.00
NAPAGOLD AIR  FILTER  1.00
15-40  OIL  8.00
PH8A OIL FILTER LBF P  1.00

Parts Charge:  Labor Charge:   67.00  240.00

Workorder: 1303106

 Meter Reading: 77951

In Date: 03/29/2013 Close Date: 04/10/2013

Labor

Hours

Parts

Description Quantity

pm service and listProblem: 

Pm Service- 

Install Glass- 

Aps Pm- 

Clean All Ac Filters And Tighten Cover- 

Test Run- 

Shop Supplies- 

 13.50 PH49A OIL FILTER LBF  1.00
15-40  OIL  24.00
FUEL FIL  1.00
NAPAGOLD OIL FILTER  1.00
15-40  OIL  8.00
SHOP SUPPLIES  1.00
PS8187 FUEL FILTER LB  1.00
NAPAGOLD AIR  FILTER  1.00
D/S WINDSHIELD  2.00
FUEL FILTER 1R0751  1.00
WIPER BLADE  2.00

Parts Charge:  Labor Charge:  Commercial Charge:   521.10  810.00  96.00

Workorder: 1303378

 Meter Reading: 77927

In Date: 04/08/2013 Close Date: 04/09/2013

Labor

Hours

Parts

Description Quantity

boulevard replace RRIProblem: 

Boulevard Replace Rri Recap- 

Shop Supplies- 
SHOP SUPPLIES  1.00
TIRE DISPOSAL FEE  1.00
11R225RC TIRE RECAPPED  1.00

Parts Charge:  Labor Charge:  Commercial Charge:   180.98  0.00  91.40

24



10/11/2016

 3:54:49PM

Palm Beach County Fleet Management 

Asset Maintenance History

Asset: 10156534 2006 THOMAS 1418N Bus, Bookmobile

Workorder: 1306814

 Meter Reading: 81834

In Date: 07/09/2013 Close Date: 09/11/2013

Labor

Hours

Parts

Description Quantity

9103Problem: 

Gen Pm- 

Air Filter Housing- 

Remove Newspaper From Gen Radiator- 

Repack Rf Wheel Bearings- 

Road Test- 

Pm Service- 

Aps Pm- 

Replace Wiper Arms- 

Repair Generator Door Latch- 

Shop Supplies- 

 20.50 FUEL FIL  1.00
NAPAGOLD OIL FILTER  1.00
SEVERE DUTY  2.00
BRAKE CLEANER  2.00
NAPAGOLD FUEL FILTER  1.00
15-40  OIL  8.00
HI TEMP DB GRS CAN  1.00
FUEL FILTER 1R0751  1.00
NAPAGOLD AIR  FILTER  1.00
BRAKE CLEANER  2.00
HD TRUCK SCOTSEAL  1.00
PH49A OIL FILTER LBF  1.00
FUEL FIL  1.00
WASHER FLUID CONCENTR  1.00
SHOP SUPPLIES  1.00
NAPAGOLD OIL FILTER  1.00
15-40  OIL  24.00
15-40  OIL  8.00

Parts Charge:  Labor Charge:   300.83  1,230.00

Workorder: 1307907

 Meter Reading: 81678

In Date: 08/07/2013 Close Date: 08/08/2013

Labor

Hours

Parts

Description Quantity

replace front tiresProblem: 

Replace Front Tires- 

Shop Supplies- 
158863 11R22.5 R260F TIRE LRH  2.00
SHOP SUPPLIES  1.00
TIRE DISPOSAL FEE  2.00

Parts Charge:  Labor Charge:  Commercial Charge:   838.64  0.00  136.40

25



10/11/2016

 3:54:49PM

Palm Beach County Fleet Management 

Asset Maintenance History

Asset: 10156534 2006 THOMAS 1418N Bus, Bookmobile

Workorder: 1310029

 Meter Reading: 83963

In Date: 10/03/2013 Close Date: 10/08/2013

Labor

Hours

Parts

Description Quantity

will not startProblem: 

Traced Out Bad Solinode And Bus Fuse Replaced- 

Shop Supplies- 

 2.00 SOLENOID  1.00
AMG125 FUSE  2.00
SHOP SUPPLIES  1.00

Parts Charge:  Labor Charge:   55.97  120.00

Workorder: 1310258

 Meter Reading: 84068

In Date: 10/02/2013 Close Date: 10/10/2013

Labor

Hours

Parts

Description Quantity

No startProblem: 

Tow From: 385 Meed Dr, Lake Worth Fl  To: Lv Shop- 

Parts Charge:  Labor Charge:  Commercial Charge:   0.00  0.00  85.76

Workorder: 1310465

 Meter Reading: 84418

In Date: 10/17/2013 Close Date: 11/04/2013

Labor

Hours

Parts

Description Quantity

replace damaged ac unitProblem: 

Replace Ac Unit- 

Fm To Thermo King- 

Shop Supplies- 

 4.00 10156534 SERVICE  1.00
SHOP SUPPLIES  1.00

Parts Charge:  Labor Charge:   2,363.69  240.00

26



10/11/2016

 3:54:49PM

Palm Beach County Fleet Management 

Asset Maintenance History

Asset: 10156534 2006 THOMAS 1418N Bus, Bookmobile

Workorder: 1312036

 Meter Reading: 86338

In Date: 12/03/2013 Close Date: 12/19/2013

Labor

Hours

Parts

Description Quantity

gen pm and passenger seatProblem: 

Generator Pm- 

Weld Broken Exhaust Bracket- 

Repair Wiring For Pass Side Seat- 

Replace Gen Air Filter Housing- 

Replace Steps And Remove Refrigerator- 

Fm To Library Annex- 

Shop Supplies- 

 10.50 15-40  OIL  8.00
KWIKEE 1 STEP  1.00
VINYL ELECTRICAL TAPE  1.00
SHOP SUPPLIES  1.00
AIR FILTER HOUSING  1.00
VINYL ELECTRICAL TAPE  1.00
NAPAGOLD OIL FILTER  1.00
NAPAGOLD AIR  FILTER  1.00
FUEL FIL  1.00

Parts Charge:  Labor Charge:   704.35  630.00

Workorder: 1312896

 Meter Reading: 86968

In Date: 12/31/2013 Close Date: 01/02/2014

Labor

Hours

Parts

Description Quantity

wipersProblem: 

Replace Both Wipers- 

Shop Supplies- 

 0.50 WIPER BLADE  2.00
SHOP SUPPLIES  1.00

Parts Charge:  Labor Charge:   95.06  30.00

27



10/11/2016

 3:54:49PM

Palm Beach County Fleet Management 

Asset Maintenance History

Asset: 10156534 2006 THOMAS 1418N Bus, Bookmobile

Workorder: 1401396

 Meter Reading: 88554

In Date: 02/11/2014 Close Date: 04/28/2014

Labor

Hours

Parts

Description Quantity

P.M. / ListProblem: 

Pm- 

Pm Generator- 

Replace 2 Batteries- 

Inspect Rear Brakes- 

R&R Rear Steps.  Solder New Wire Connections- 

R&R Seat Belts- 

Adjust Wpier Arm Linkage.  R&R Both Wiper Motors- 

Tighten Driver And Passemger Seats- 

Test Run- 

Pm Generator- 

Shop Supplies- 

 25.00 BRAKE CLEANER  3.00
SEAT BELT 3 POINT  1.00
KWIKEE 1 STEP  1.00
15-40  OIL  8.00
Freight Charge  1.00
NAPAGOLD AIR  FILTER  1.00
Freight Charge  1.00
BRAKE CLEANER  1.00
NAPAGOLD OIL FILTER  1.00
WIPER BLADE  2.00
WASHER CAP  1.00
FUEL FIL  1.00
WIPER ASSEMBLY  2.00
NAPAGOLD OIL FILTER  1.00
NAPAGOLD FUEL FILTER  1.00
GROUP 31 STUD DELCO  2.00
NAPAGOLD FUEL FILTER  1.00
15-40  OIL  24.00
BRAKE DRUM  2.00
USED FIRE X REFURBISHED  2.00
HD TRUCK SCOTSEAL  2.00
NAPAGOLD AIR  FILTER  1.00
NAPAGOLD AIR  FILTER  1.00
WASHER NOZZLE  1.00
SHOP SUPPLIES  1.00
NAPAGOLD OIL FILTER  1.00
15-40  OIL  8.00
FUEL FIL  1.00

Parts Charge:  Labor Charge:   2,800.38  1,500.00

Workorder: 1404114

 Meter Reading: 91129

In Date: 04/29/2014 Close Date: 04/29/2014

Labor

Hours

Parts

Description Quantity

Reovery for Libray Mobile/ Stuck on Guard Rail had to use 2 trucksProblem: 

Tow From: 6450 N Ocean Blvd- 

Parts Charge:  Labor Charge:  Commercial Charge:   0.00  0.00  820.90

28



10/11/2016

 3:54:49PM

Palm Beach County Fleet Management 

Asset Maintenance History

Asset: 10156534 2006 THOMAS 1418N Bus, Bookmobile

Workorder: 1404597

 Meter Reading: 91644

In Date: 05/12/2014 Close Date: 05/21/2014

Labor

Hours

Parts

Description Quantity

Back brakes / ListProblem: 

Replace Rear Shoes And Drums- 

Remove Rear Hubs.  Clean And Inspect Bearings.  

Replace Hub And Axle Seals

- 

Remove Steering Wheel, Column Bezel, And 

Disassemble Column.  Replace Multifunction Switch

- 

Test Run- 

Shop Supplies- 

 17.00 BRAKE SHOE KIT  2.00
AXLE GASKET  2.00
HD TRUCK SCOTSEAL  3.00
MERITOR  2.00
TURN SIGNAL SWITCH  1.00
SHOP SUPPLIES  1.00
BRAKE CLEANER  4.00

Parts Charge:  Labor Charge:   679.05  1,020.00

Workorder: 1405833

 Meter Reading: 92561

In Date: 06/13/2014 Close Date: 06/17/2014

Labor

Hours

Parts

Description Quantity

Gen. not runingProblem: 

Blead Out Fuel System On Generator- 

Shop Supplies- 

 1.00 SHOP SUPPLIES  1.00

Parts Charge:  Labor Charge:   2.00  60.00

Workorder: 1406436

 Meter Reading: 93042

In Date: 07/01/2014 Close Date: 07/07/2014

Labor

Hours

Parts

Description Quantity

Gen PMProblem: 

Pm Generator- 

Shop Supplies- 

 4.00 SHOP SUPPLIES  1.00
NAPAGOLD OIL FILTER  1.00
15-40  OIL  8.00
FUEL FIL  1.00
NAPAGOLD AIR  FILTER  1.00

Parts Charge:  Labor Charge:   46.88  240.00

29



10/11/2016

 3:54:49PM

Palm Beach County Fleet Management 

Asset Maintenance History

Asset: 10156534 2006 THOMAS 1418N Bus, Bookmobile

Workorder: 1406635

 Meter Reading: 93258

In Date: 07/07/2014 Close Date: 07/15/2014

Labor

Hours

Parts

Description Quantity

will not startProblem: 

Jump Start- 

To Annex And Lake Worth- 

Test Batteries. Replace Alternator- 

Road Test- 

Adjust Wiper Arm- 

Shop Supplies- 

 10.00 ALTERNATOR REBUILT  1.00
SHOP SUPPLIES  1.00

Parts Charge:  Labor Charge:   620.75  600.00

Workorder: 1406846

 Meter Reading: 93042

In Date: 07/11/2014 Close Date: 07/17/2014

Labor

Hours

Parts

Description Quantity

Rear TiresProblem: 

Rear Tires- 

Parts Charge:  Labor Charge:  Commercial Charge:   0.00  0.00  1,914.23

Workorder: 1407083

 Meter Reading: 93313

In Date: 07/17/2014 Close Date: 07/18/2014

Labor

Hours

Parts

Description Quantity

P.M.Problem: 

P.M.- 

Weld And Rebuild Rear Step And Floor- 

To Lw And Millitary- 

Track Down And Repair Electrical Draw- 

Shop Supplies- 

 18.50 WASHER FL  1.00
NAPAGOLD FUEL FILTER  1.00
NAPAGOLD OIL FILTER  1.00
NAPAGOLD FUEL FILTER  1.00
15-40  OIL  24.00
SHOP SUPPLIES  1.00
SEVERE DUTY  2.00

Parts Charge:  Labor Charge:   168.88  1,110.00

Workorder: 1409398

 Meter Reading: 94999

In Date: 08/18/2014 Close Date: 09/19/2014

Labor

Hours

Parts

Description Quantity

rgt side door latches damged & rgt rear fenderProblem: 

Rgt Side Door Latches Damged & Rgt Rear Fender- 

Parts Charge:  Labor Charge:  Commercial Charge:   0.00  0.00  3,352.20

30



10/11/2016

 3:54:49PM

Palm Beach County Fleet Management 

Asset Maintenance History

Asset: 10156534 2006 THOMAS 1418N Bus, Bookmobile

Workorder: 1409481

 Meter Reading: 95234

In Date: 09/22/2014 Close Date: 09/22/2014

Labor

Hours

Parts

Description Quantity

wipersProblem: 

Repair Broken Wiper Arm.  Re-Align Wipers- 

Shop Supplies- 

 1.00 SHOP SUPPLIES  1.00

Parts Charge:  Labor Charge:   2.00  60.00

Workorder: 1409579

 Meter Reading: 95263

In Date: 09/24/2014 Close Date: 09/26/2014

Labor

Hours

Parts

Description Quantity

Gen P.M.Problem: 

Pm Generator- 

Clean Debris From Radiator- 

Test Run- 

Shop Supplies- 

 5.00 15-40  OIL  8.00
NAPAGOLD AIR  FILTER  1.00
SHOP SUPPLIES  1.00
NAPAGOLD OIL FILTER  1.00
FUEL FIL  1.00
BRAKE CLEANER  2.00

Parts Charge:  Labor Charge:   55.16  300.00

Workorder: 1410080

 Meter Reading: 95654

In Date: 10/07/2014 Close Date: 10/09/2014

Labor

Hours

Parts

Description Quantity

Gen no startProblem: 

Check Generator No Start From Cab.  R&I Wiring Panel In 

Cab And At Generator.  Repair Fuse At Control Panel

- 

Shop Supplies- 

 4.00 SHOP SUPPLIES  1.00

Parts Charge:  Labor Charge:   2.00  240.00

31



10/11/2016

 3:54:49PM

Palm Beach County Fleet Management 

Asset Maintenance History

Asset: 10156534 2006 THOMAS 1418N Bus, Bookmobile

Workorder: 1412871

 Meter Reading: 98063

In Date: 12/30/2014 Close Date: 01/07/2015

Labor

Hours

Parts

Description Quantity

PMProblem: 

Pm- 

Pm Generator- 

Replace Air Drier- 

Replace Failed Exhaust Pipe And Secured Exhaust To 

Hangers

- 

Clean Ac System Filters- 

Shop Supplies- 

 17.00 SEVERE DUTY  2.00
EXHAUST FLEX TUBING  2.00
U-BOLT  2.00
15-40  OIL  24.00
NAPAGOLD FUEL FILTER  1.00
SHOP SUPPLIES  1.00
NAPAGOLD OIL FILTER  1.00
NAPAGOLD OIL FILTER  1.00
BRAKE CLEANER  1.00
15-40  OIL  8.00
FUEL FIL  1.00
CARTRIDGE AD9  1.00
NAPAGOLD FUEL FILTER  1.00

Parts Charge:  Labor Charge:   250.91  1,020.00

Workorder: 1501028

 Meter Reading: 98718

In Date: 01/28/2015 Close Date: 01/29/2015

Labor

Hours

Parts

Description Quantity

RR WheelProblem: 

Loose Simulator- 

Parts Charge:  Labor Charge:  Commercial Charge:   0.00  0.00  46.40

Workorder: 1501935

 Meter Reading: 99564

In Date: 02/24/2015 Close Date: 02/24/2015

Labor

Hours

Parts

Description Quantity

Roof hatchProblem: 

Repair Open Hatch-  0.50

Parts Charge:  Labor Charge:   0.00  30.00

32



10/11/2016

 3:54:49PM

Palm Beach County Fleet Management 

Asset Maintenance History

Asset: 10156534 2006 THOMAS 1418N Bus, Bookmobile

Workorder: 1502995

 Meter Reading: 100132

In Date: 03/24/2015 Close Date: 03/27/2015

Labor

Hours

Parts

Description Quantity

PM GeneratorProblem: 

Service Generator- 

Remove Shrouds And R&R Belt- 

Shop Supplies- 

 8.00 NAPAGOLD OIL FILTER  1.00
15-40  OIL  8.00
V-BELT  1.00
SHOP SUPPLIES  1.00
H DUTY ANTI-FREEZE  1.00
FUEL FIL  1.00

Parts Charge:  Labor Charge:   63.51  480.00

Workorder: 1504672

 Meter Reading: 101553

In Date: 05/07/2015 Close Date: 06/30/2015

Labor

Hours

Parts

Description Quantity

replace front cab stepsProblem: 

Tie Up Front Steps- 

Pm Generator- 

Repair Arm Rest, Back Door Latch Handle, Lube Door 

Latches

- 

Bleed Fuel- 

Shop Supplies- 

 10.50 Freight Charge  1.00
KWIKEE 1 STEP  1.00
BRAKE CLEANER  1.00
FUEL FIL  1.00
SHOP SUPPLIES  1.00
NAPAGOLD OIL FILTER  1.00
NAPA GAL 15W40  2.00

Parts Charge:  Labor Charge:   548.33  630.00

Workorder: 1507337

 Meter Reading: 104378

In Date: 07/23/2015 Close Date: 07/27/2015

Labor

Hours

Parts

Description Quantity

Gen PM / StepsProblem: 

Pm Generator- 

Replace Right Front Steps- 

Shop Supplies- 

 7.00 FUEL FIL  1.00
NAPAGOLD AIR  FILTER  1.00
NAPAGOLD AIR  FILTER  1.00
BRAKE CLEANER  2.00
SHOP SUPPLIES  1.00
NAPA GAL 15W40  2.00
NAPAGOLD OIL FILTER  1.00

Parts Charge:  Labor Charge:   69.33  420.00

33



10/11/2016

 3:54:49PM

Palm Beach County Fleet Management 

Asset Maintenance History

Asset: 10156534 2006 THOMAS 1418N Bus, Bookmobile

Workorder: 1508961

 Meter Reading: 105923

In Date: 09/08/2015 Close Date: 09/14/2015

Labor

Hours

Parts

Description Quantity

PM/ ACProblem: 

Pm- 

Pm Generator- 

Road Test- 

To Thermoking- 

Shop Supplies- 

 13.50 NAPAGOLD OIL FILTER  1.00
15-40  OIL  24.00
NAPAGOLD FUEL FILTER  1.00
SEVERE DUTY  2.00
WASHER FL  1.00
NAPAGOLD FUEL FILTER  1.00
15-40  OIL  8.00
FUEL FIL  1.00
NAPAGOLD AIR  FILTER  1.00
NAPAGOLD AIR  FILTER  1.00
NAPAGOLD OIL FILTER  1.00
NAPAGOLD AIR  FILTER  1.00
SHOP SUPPLIES  1.00

Parts Charge:  Labor Charge:   263.59  810.00

Workorder: 1509671

 Meter Reading: 106317

In Date: 09/24/2015 Close Date: 09/25/2015

Labor

Hours

Parts

Description Quantity

AC unitProblem: 

Install Ac Unit At Thermo King- 

Shop Supplies- 
A/C INSTALL  1.00
SHOP SUPPLIES  1.00

Parts Charge:  Labor Charge:   2,337.34  0.00

Workorder: 1509895

 Meter Reading: 106516

In Date: 09/30/2015 Close Date: 

Labor

Hours

Parts

Description Quantity

Turn SignalProblem: 

- 

Parts Charge:  Labor Charge:   0.00  0.00

34



10/11/2016

 3:54:49PM

Palm Beach County Fleet Management 

Asset Maintenance History

Asset: 10156534 2006 THOMAS 1418N Bus, Bookmobile

Workorder: 1510855

 Meter Reading: 107619

In Date: 10/27/2015 Close Date: 12/02/2015

Labor

Hours

Parts

Description Quantity

PMProblem: 

Pm- 

Pm Generator- 

Replace Kingpins And Bushings.  Repack Wheel 

Bearings And Replace Seals

- 

Replace Front Brake Shoes, Drums, Hardware, And 

Adjust

- 

R&R Turn Signal Switch In Steering Column- 

R&R Shocks- 

Trans Service- 

Test Run- 

Shop Supplies- 

 47.00 SWITCH  1.00
FRONT SHOCKS  2.00
NAPA TRANS FILTER  1.00
SYN-ATF TRANS FLUID S  19.00
USED FIRE X REFURBISHED  2.00
NAPAGOLD FUEL FILTER  1.00
15-40  OIL  8.00
15-40  OIL  24.00
NAPAGOLD OIL FILTER  1.00
FUEL FIL  1.00
NAPAGOLD AIR  FILTER  1.00
NAPAGOLD OIL FILTER  1.00
KING PIN LH  1.00
KING PIN RH  1.00
SHOE KIT  2.00
WASHER FLUID CONCENTR  1.00
SEALS  2.00
BRAKE CLEANER  4.00
HD TRUCK SCOTSEAL  2.00
NAPAGOLD AIR  FILTER  1.00
BRAKE DRUM  2.00
SHOP SUPPLIES  1.00
SEVERE DUTY  2.00
NAPAGOLD AIR  FILTER  1.00
NAPAGOLD FUEL FILTER  1.00

Parts Charge:  Labor Charge:   2,654.39  2,820.00

Workorder: 1511353

 Meter Reading: 107469

In Date: 11/05/2015 Close Date: 11/06/2015

Labor

Hours

Parts

Description Quantity

Front tiresProblem: 

Front Tires- 

Parts Charge:  Labor Charge:  Commercial Charge:   0.00  0.00  951.82

35



10/11/2016

 3:54:49PM

Palm Beach County Fleet Management 

Asset Maintenance History

Asset: 10156534 2006 THOMAS 1418N Bus, Bookmobile

Workorder: 1602984

 Meter Reading: 111864

In Date: 03/22/2016 Close Date: 03/25/2016

Labor

Hours

Parts

Description Quantity

PM Gen.Problem: 

Pm Generator- 

Shop Supplies- 

 4.00 SHOP SUPPLIES  1.00
NAPAGOLD OIL FILTER  1.00
NAPAGOLD AIR  FILTER  1.00
FUEL FIL  1.00
NAPAGOLD AIR  FILTER  1.00
15-40  OIL  8.00

Parts Charge:  Labor Charge:   58.57  240.00

Total Labor Charges:Total Parts Charges: Total Comm. Charges: 26,992.51  37,143.50  19,853.55

36


